District of Columbia

Office of Bar Counsel

515 Fifth Street, N.W.
Building A, Room 117

Washington, D.C. 20001
202-638-1501

http://www.dcbar.org
Michael Adams

madams@dcbpr.org
Lawrence Bloom

blooml@dcobc.org
Joseph Bowman

bowmanj@dcobc.org
Elizabeth Branda

ebranda@dcbpr.org
Gayle Marie Brown-Driver

driverg@dcobc.org
Melanie Carter

mcarter@dcbpr.org
Aisha Cassis

acassis@dcbpr.org
Caroll Donayre
donayrec@dcobc.org
Dolores Dorsainvil

dorsainvild@dcobc.org
Hamilton (Phil) Fox III

foxp@dcobc.org
Elizabeth Herman

hermane@dcobc.org
Catherine Kello

kelloc@dcobc.org
Jelani Lowery

loweryj@dcobc.org
Jennifer Lyman

Lymanj@dcobc.org
Becky Neal

nealb@dcobc.org
Joe Perry

perryj@dcobc.org
Mary Helen Perry

perrym@dcobc.org
James Phalen

jphalen@dcbpr.org
Julia Porter

porterj@dcobc.org
Michelle Quarles

mquarles@dcbpr.org
Bill Ross

rossb@dcobc.org
Wallace (Gene) Shipp Jr.

shippw@dcobc.org
H. Clay Smith III 

smithc@dcobc.org
Traci Tait

taitt@dcobc.org
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